[Commending Star of the Sea School on their 100th Year Anniversary]

Resolution Commending Star of the Sea School on their 100th Year Anniversary.

WHEREAS, Star of the Sea School was founded in 1909 and will be turning 100 years old; and,

WHEREAS, Star of the Sea School will be celebrating its many years serving the community by hosting events over the next year and a half; and,

WHEREAS, When Star of the Sea School opened its doors in 1909, just after the great San Francisco earthquake, it was surrounded by sand dunes; and,

WHEREAS, Star of the Sea School has dedicated itself to guiding its students to form a thinking conscience, and to learn to make sound decisions, so that they may be responsible adults of tomorrow; and,

WHEREAS, Star of the Sea School has served many San Francisco families by providing a nurturing environment that supports academic achievement, helps their students develop a moral and spiritual character, and encourages their students to become lifelong learners and problem solvers; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco recognizes the Star of the Sea School's outstanding service and commends them on their 100^{th} year Anniversary.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090192

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Star of the Sea School on their 100th year anniversary.

February 24, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090192

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 24, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

3/2/2009

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Yerk of the Board

Printed at 10:20 AM on 2/25/09